CH \$315.00 23148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Change in Membership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elgin Riverboat Resort-Riverboat Casino		02/03/2023	Partnership: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin Riverboat Resort-Riverboat Casino	
Street Address:	250 South Grove Avenue	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60120	
Entity Type:	Partnership: ILLINOIS	
Composed Of:	 Elgin Holdings I LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company Elgin Holdings II LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314812	GRAND VICTORIA
Registration Number:	3104875	GVC
Registration Number:	5375294	
Registration Number:	5375290	
Registration Number:	5390396	CLUB GVC
Registration Number:	3088502	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	3104874	GVC
Registration Number:	3088501	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	3088503	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	3112738	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	1940568	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	3395720	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0884

900748646

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Dunning

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113932.017300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Dunning
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey P. Dunning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Change of Membership - GVC Marks (Jan. 2023)#page1.tif source=Notice of Change of Membership - GVC Marks (Jan. 2023)#page2.tif source=Notice of Change of Membership - GVC Marks (Jan. 2023)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0885



Jeffrey P. Dunning Tel. (312) 456-6612 dunningj@gtlaw.com

February 3, 2023

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Notice of Change in Membership in a Continuing Illinois Partnership

Dear Commissioner:

Please be informed that the partners that comprise the Illinois partnership Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino, identified as the registrant of the U.S. trademark registrations identified in the table attached hereto as **Table 1** (collectively the "Registrations"), have changed. As Illinois law provides for the continuing legal existence of a partnership as a separate legal entity regardless of the changes of partnership, there has been no assignment or change in the legal ownership of the Registrations by virtue of a change in the identity of the members that comprise the Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino partnership.

Notwithstanding, the current partners would like to record with the USPTO notice of the new membership of the partnership that owns the Registrations. Pursuant to a prior Notice of Change of Membership recorded with the Assignment Branch, the assignment records of the USPTO currently identify the partners of Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino as MGM Elgin Sub, Inc. and Illinois RBG, L.L.C. The membership of the partnership has since changed by the consent of all members, effective as of August 7, 2018, and the Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino partnership is currently comprised solely of **Elgin Holdings I LLC** and **Elgin Holdings II LLC**.

AMSTEROAM ATLANTA AUGUM BERLINS BOCA RATOR SOSTON OBSCAGO **DAULAS** DELAWARE DENVER FORT LAUDERDALE HOUSTON LAS YEGAS LONDON LOS ANGELES MEXICO CEYS \$35,6,535 2831.8827 NEW JERSEY NEW YORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA ORANGE COUNTY OPPLANCE PROLABBILIPHIA PHORMS SCOME:00 BACRAMENTO SANFRANCISCO 38000 SHANGHAI SELICON VALLEY TAGLABASSES TAMPA YEL AVEV TONYON WAREAWS WASHINGTON, D.C.

ALBANY

REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0886

WEST PALM BEACH

CREENBORD WAS SED GESTRAND US

OPERATED AS
 ORESIGNATION AND SIX.

STRETTER RELIENCE.

THERESEE IS

GREENWARD THE FROLLY

FOREGREEN CONSTRUCTOR OFFICE

ADRIGACIONO
 ORGENISTRATORIO, P.A.,
PACRICA, USA

 ORGENISTRAS
 ORGENISTRAS
 ORGENISTRAS
 ORGENISTRAS

>066884350.48

Assignment Recordation Branch February 3, 2023

Page 2

This notice is submitted for purposes of recordation so that the records of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office may be updated to reflect the current identity of the partners

that comprise the Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino partnership, the entity owning the

Trademark Registrations identified on Table 1, and it respectfully requested that the records be

updated as noted herein.

Sincerely yours,

Jeffrey P. Dunning

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

H6 Q. Dung

Counsel for Registrant

Assignment Recordation Branch February 3, 2023 Page 3

Table 1: Marks owned by Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino

Mark	Reg. No.
GRAND VICTORIA	2,314,812
GVC and Design	3,104,875
Grand Victoria's Crown Logo	5,375,294
Grand Victoria's Crown Logo	5,375,290
CLUB GVC	5,390,396
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,502
GVC and Design	3,104,874
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,501
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,503
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,112,738
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	1,940,568
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,395,720

Greenberg Traurig, LLP * ATTORNEYS AT LAW * WWW GTLAW.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0888 RECORDED: 02/07/2023